\$40 00 1758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWBAR PTY. LTD. (should habe been "NEWBAH")		07/03/2001	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONARCH POOL SYSTEMS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	10-12 KEMBLA WAY	
City:	WILLETON	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1758194	CHLOROMATIC SALT WATER CHLORINATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joneill@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: James O'Neill
Address Line 1: 2 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98765-TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: JAMES G. O'NEILL
Address Line 1: 2 PARK PLAZA
Address Line 2: SUITE 510

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0277

900050519

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES G. O'NEILL		
Signature:	/JGON/		
Date:	06/06/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=98765-scanned copy#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0278

JAMES GOREY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT ATTN: JAMES GOREY PO BOX 127 NORTH PERTH WA 6906

Remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

NEWBAH PITE LID

Australian Company Number 009 380 509

did on the third day of July 2001 change its name to

MONARCH POOL SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 009 380 509

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Western Australia.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this third day of July, 2001.

David Knott Chairman

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 06/06/2006